1/3
© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 60AN042E Rev.002
JUL.2017
Application Note
Switching Regulator Series
BD9E302EFJ Reference Circuit
IC Product Name BD9E302EFJ
Topology

GND〜0.8V Power down
Output voltage setting
ைܸ௎் ൌ
ܴସ ൅ ܴହ
ܴହ
ൈ 0.8	ሾܸሿ
Input/output voltage conditions are required to satisfy the following equations:
ைܸ௎் ൌ ሺ ூܸே ൈ 0.143ሻܸ	~	ሺ ூܸே ൈ 0.7ሻܸ
ሺ ூܸே ൈ 0.143ሻ ൒ 1.0ܸ
3/3
Application NoteBD9E302EFJ Reference Circuit
© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 60AN042E Rev.002
JUL.2017
Bill of Materials
1. VO=3.3V (VIN=7.0V to 23V)
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 50V, X5R, ±10% GRM32ER61H106KA12 MURATA 3225
1 C3 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 50V, X5R, ±20% GRM155R61H104ME14 MURATA 1005
1 C5 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, X5R, ±20% GRM155R61E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C8 Ceramic Capacitor 6800pF 25V, X7R, ±10% GRM155R71E682KA01 MURATA 1005
2 C9, C10 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, X5R, ±20% GRM32DR60J226MA01 MURATA 3225
1 L1 Inductor 3.3µH
1 R3 Resistor 6.8kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ682 ROHM 1005
1 R4 Resistor 75kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF7502 ROHM 1005
1 R5 Resistor 24kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF2402 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9E302EFJ ROHM HTSOP-J8
2. VO=5.0V (VIN=7.2V to 28V)
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 50V, X5R, ±10% GRM32ER61H106KA12 MURATA 3225
1 C3 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 50V, X5R, ±20% GRM155R61H104ME14 MURATA 1005
1 C5 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, X5R, ±20% GRM155R61E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C8 Ceramic Capacitor 6800pF 25V, X7R, ±10% GRM155R71E682KA01 MURATA 1005
2 C9, C10 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 16V, X5R, ±20% GRM32ER61C226ME20 MURATA 3225
1 L1 Inductor 4.7µH
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ103 ROHM 1005
1 R4 Resistor 430kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF4303 ROHM 1005
1 R5 Resistor 82kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF8202 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9E302EFJ ROHM HTSOP-J8
See the recommended inductor list of separate volume.
Manufacturer
Configuration